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2015-16 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. Minnesota 42,501 20 2,125
2. Wisconsin 42,398 21 2,018
3. Minn. Duluth 21,293 16 1,330
4. North Dakota 16,143 16 1,008
5. Dartmouth 9,904 13 761
6. Harvard 10,076 14 719
7. RIT 13,268 19 698
8. Penn St. 11,279 18 626
9. Mercyhurst 8,351 16 521
10. Cornell 6,766 13 520
11. Quinnipiac 11,791 23 512
12. Ohio St. 7,822 16 488
13. Boston College 8,244 19 433
14. Bemidji St. 8,443 20 422
15. Yale 4,891 13 376
16. Northeastern 7,049 19 371
17. Vermont 6,669 18 370
18. Colgate 6,893 20 344
19. Boston U. 7,427 22 337
20. Princeton 5,102 16 318
21. Clarkson 6,353 20 317
22. New Hampshire 4,833 16 302
23. Syracuse 4,700 16 293
24. Lindenwood (MO) 4,645 16 290
25. St. Lawrence 5,127 19 269
26. Robert Morris 4,460 19 234
27. St. Cloud St. 3,246 14 231
28. Providence 3,920 18 217
29. Maine 3,517 18 195
30. Brown 2,189 12 182
31. Minnesota St. 3,185 18 176
32. UConn 2,790 18 155
33. Union (NY) 1,911 15 127
34. Rensselaer 2,134 17 125
35. Sacred Heart 1,376 13 105

Total Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. Minnesota 42,501 20 2,125
2. Wisconsin 42,398 21 2,018
3. Minn. Duluth 21,293 16 1,330
4. North Dakota 16,143 16 1,008
5. RIT 13,268 19 698
6. Quinnipiac 11,791 23 512
7. Penn St. 11,279 18 626
8. Harvard 10,076 14 719
9. Dartmouth 9,904 13 761
10. Bemidji St. 8,443 20 422
11. Mercyhurst 8,351 16 521
12. Boston College 8,244 19 433
13. Ohio St. 7,822 16 488
14. Boston U. 7,427 22 337
15. Northeastern 7,049 19 371
16. Colgate 6,893 20 344
17. Cornell 6,766 13 520
18. Vermont 6,669 18 370
19. Clarkson 6,353 20 317
20. St. Lawrence 5,127 19 269
21. Princeton 5,102 16 318
22. Yale 4,891 13 376
23. New Hampshire 4,833 16 302
24. Syracuse 4,700 16 293
25. Lindenwood (MO) 4,645 16 290
26. Robert Morris 4,460 19 234
27. Providence 3,920 18 217
28. Maine 3,517 18 195
29. St. Cloud St. 3,246 14 231
30. Minnesota St. 3,185 18 176
31. UConn 2,790 18 155
32. Brown 2,189 12 182
33. Rensselaer 2,134 17 125
34. Union (NY) 1,911 15 127
35. Sacred Heart 1,376 13 105
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DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. Plattsburgh St. 8,186 17 481
2. Middlebury 7,527 19 396
3. Elmira 4,018 11 365
4. Adrian 4,854 15 323
5. Castleton 4,192 13 322
6. Norwich 4,567 16 285
7. Wis.-River Falls 4,378 17 257
8. Buffalo St. 3,043 12 253
9. Utica 4,080 17 240
10. St. Thomas (MN) 3,606 16 225
11. Concordia-M'head 3,284 15 218
12. Endicott 2,227 11 202
13. SUNY Canton 2,418 12 201
14. Gust. Adolphus 2,006 10 200
15. Amherst 2,786 14 199
16. Connecticut Col. 2,370 12 197
17. Bowdoin 2,134 11 194
18. UMass Boston 2,513 13 193
19. Lake Forest 3,044 16 190
20. Williams 2,226 12 185
21. St. Olaf 1,650 9 183
22. Saint Mary's (MN) 1,919 11 174
23. Colby 1,720 10 172
24. Stevenson 2,199 13 169
25. Oswego St. 2,151 13 165
26. Augsburg 2,450 15 163
27. Saint Benedict 1,916 12 159
28. Hamline 1,753 11 159
29. Concordia Wisconsin 2,037 13 156
30. Wis.-Stevens Point 2,300 15 153
31. St. Scholastica 1,673 11 152
32. St. Norbert 1,518 10 151
33. Salve Regina 1,937 13 149
34. Manhattanville 1,799 12 149
35. Marian (WI) 1,750 12 145
36. SUNY Cortland 1,980 14 141
37. Salem St. 1,225 9 136
38. Bethel (MN) 1,755 13 135
39. Becker 1,151 9 127
40. Wis.-Superior 1,804 15 120
41. Plymouth St. 1,287 11 117
42. Finlandia 1,256 11 114
43. St. Catherine 1,239 11 112
44. Trinity (CT) 985 9 109
45. Morrisville St. 1,537 14 109
46. Nichols 1,733 16 108
47. Neumann 1,163 11 105
48. U New England 1,439 14 102
49. Chatham 760 8 95
50. Wesleyan (CT) 1,012 11 92
51. Wis.-Eau Claire 1,202 13 92
52. Daniel Webster 812 9 90
53. New England Col. 1,030 12 85
54. Southern Me. 920 11 83
55. SUNY Potsdam 822 10 82
56. Hamilton 1,009 13 77
57. William Smith 931 13 71
58. Johnson & Wales (RI) 895 13 68

Total Home Attendance
Rank Team Total Games Average.
1. Plattsburgh St. 8,186 17 481
2. Middlebury 7,527 19 396
3. Adrian 4,854 15 323
4. Norwich 4,567 16 285
5. Wis.-River Falls 4,378 17 257
6. Castleton 4,192 13 322
7. Utica 4,080 17 240
8. Elmira 4,018 11 365
9. St. Thomas (MN) 3,606 16 225
10. Concordia-M'head 3,284 15 218
11. Lake Forest 3,044 16 190
12. Buffalo St. 3,043 12 253
13. Amherst 2,786 14 199
14. UMass Boston 2,513 13 193
15. Augsburg 2,450 15 163
16. SUNY Canton 2,418 12 201
17. Connecticut Col. 2,370 12 197
18. Wis.-Stevens Point 2,300 15 153
19. Endicott 2,227 11 202
20. Williams 2,226 12 185
21. Stevenson 2,199 13 169
22. Oswego St. 2,151 13 165
23. Bowdoin 2,134 11 194
24. Concordia Wisconsin 2,037 13 156
25. Gust. Adolphus 2,006 10 200
26. SUNY Cortland 1,980 14 141
27. Salve Regina 1,937 13 149
28. Saint Mary's (MN) 1,919 11 174
29. Saint Benedict 1,916 12 159
30. Wis.-Superior 1,804 15 120
31. Manhattanville 1,799 12 149
32. Bethel (MN) 1,755 13 135
33. Hamline 1,753 11 159
34. Marian (WI) 1,750 12 145
35. Nichols 1,733 16 108
36. Colby 1,720 10 172
37. St. Scholastica 1,673 11 152
38. St. Olaf 1,650 9 183
39. Morrisville St. 1,537 14 109
40. St. Norbert 1,518 10 151
41. U New England 1,439 14 102
42. Plymouth St. 1,287 11 117
43. Finlandia 1,256 11 114
44. St. Catherine 1,239 11 112
45. Salem St. 1,225 9 136
46. Wis.-Eau Claire 1,202 13 92
47. Neumann 1,163 11 105
48. Becker 1,151 9 127
49. New England Col. 1,030 12 85
50. Wesleyan (CT) 1,012 11 92
51. Hamilton 1,009 13 77
52. Trinity (CT) 985 9 109
53. William Smith 931 13 71
54. Southern Me. 920 11 83
55. Johnson & Wales (RI) 895 13 68
56. SUNY Potsdam 822 10 82
57. Daniel Webster 812 9 90
58. Chatham 760 8 95



Annual Home Attendance Leaders	 4	

 

ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
2004 Minnesota 1,358
2005 Minnesota 1,726
2006 Minnesota 1,306
2007 Wisconsin 1,362
2008 Wisconsin 1,861
2009 Wisconsin 1,585
2010 Wisconsin 2,227
2011 Wisconsin 2,768
2012 Wisconsin 2,689
2013 Minnesota 1,815
2014 Minnesota 2,394
2015 Minnesota 2,037
2016 Minnesota 2,125

By Total Attendance
Year School Attendance
2004 Wisconsin 24,444
2005 Minnesota 27,624
2006 Minnesota 26,131
2007 Wisconsin 28,607
2008 Wisconsin 33,502
2009 Wisconsin 31,706
2010 Wisconsin 44,537
2011 Wisconsin 52,589
2012 Wisconsin 56,471
2013 Minnesota 41,734
2014 Wisconsin 46,589
2015 Minnesota 46,862
2016 Minnesota 42,501

DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
2005 Elmira 667
2006 Plattsburgh St. 449
2007 Middlebury 366
2008 Plattsburgh St. 348
2009 Bowdoin 382
2010 Plattsburgh St. 337
2011 Rochester Inst. 738
2012 Rochester Inst. 668
2013 Bowdoin 420
2014 Plasttsburgh St. 560
2015 Plattsburgh St. 567
2016 Plattsburgh St. 481

By Total Attendance
Year School Average
2005 Elmira 10,004
2006 Plattsburgh St. 7,645
2007 Plattsburgh St. 6,660
2008 Plattsburgh St. 5,924
2009 Middlebury 5,010
2010 Plattsburgh St. 5,396
2011 Rochester Inst. 12,547
2012 Rochester Inst. 10,031
2013 Plattsburgh St. 6,124
2014 Plattsburgh St. 8,960
2015 Plattsburgh St. 8,511
2016 Plattsburgh St. 8,186



All-Time Single-Game Attendance Highs	 5	

 

ALL-TIME SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

DIVISION I
No. Visitor at Home Team Date
13,573 Minnesota at Wisconsin Feb. 15, 2014
6,623 Minn. St. Mankato at Minnesota Jan. 17, 2014
5,835 Minnesota at North Dakota Jan. 31, 2014
4,818 North Dakota at Minnesota Feb. 6, 2015
3,400 Minnesota vs. Wisconsin, Boston College vs. Harvard,

NCAA Semifinals, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.
March 20, 2015

3,400 Minnesota vs. Harvard, NCAA Championship,
Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.

March 22, 2015

3,361 Minnesota at North Dakota Oct. 30, 2015
3,288 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 19, 2016
3,211 Minnesota vs. Boston College, NCAA Championship,

Whittemore Center, Durham, N.H.
March 20, 2016

3,150 North Dakota at Minnesota Nov. 17, 2013
3,091 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 20, 2016
3,011 Northeastern at RIT Oct. 11, 2014
2,776 Ohio St. at Minnesota Jan. 10, 2014
2,754 Wisconsin at Minnesota Oct. 11, 2013
2,730 Minn. Duluth at Minnesota Feb. 14, 2015
2,731 Minn. St. Mankato at Minnesota Nov. 1, 2013
2,728 Wisconsin at Minnesota Jan. 11, 2015
2,678 Minnesota at North Dakota Feb. 6, 2016
2,635 North Dakota at Minnesota Feb. 5, 2016
2,606 Boston U. at Minnesota March 15, 2014
2,588 Minn. Duluth at Minnesota Feb. 13, 2015
2,506 St. Lawrence at Clarkson Oct. 4, 2014

DIVISION III
No. Visitor at Home Team Date
1,619 Norwich at Plattsburgh St., NCAA Championship March 22, 2014
1,245 Plattsburgh St. at Elmira, NCAA Championship March 21, 2015
1,215 Wis.-River Falls at Plattsburgh St., NCAA Championship March 19, 2016
1,011 UMass Boston at Middlebury, NCAA Quarterfinals March 12, 2016
1,007 Amherst at Middlebury, NESCAC Championship March 6, 2016
885 St. Thomas (MN) at Plattsburgh St.,

Norwich vs. Wis.-River Falls, NCAA Semifinals
March 21, 2014

879 Southern Me. at Norwich Jan. 31, 2014
857 Trinity (CT) at Middlebury March 8, 2015


